
PARTIES / EMAIL ADDRESSES

Petitioners:

Bart Grant 

bgrant17@gmail.com

Daniel Newby 

daniel@helmsmansociety.com

Erin Workman 

jmaemom@icloud.com

Gary Clark 

garyclark663@gmail.com

Russell Johnsen 

russj@wondoor.com

Kathryn Gritton 

truegrit@xmission.com

Joseph Russo 

josephprusso@gmail.com

Bruce B. Hanks 

bruce.hanks@ymail.com

Desi Escobedo 

desiescobedo@hotmail.com

Brighton Roper 

brightonroper@gmail.com

Terry Trease 

tarrow@xmission.com

Robert Bench 

robertbench@comcast.net



Jeremy Lyle 

jakinakrak@gmail.com

Walter Appel 

ebeye7@gmail.com

DelAnne Jessop Haslam 

delannevjessop@gmail.com

Janalee Tobias 

gunflowers@comcast.net

Rose Cowan 

rosebuds@icloud.com

Darin Denaughel 

darind8804@gmail.com

David Remkes 

dremkes@icloud.com

Anthony P. Garcia 

tonygarcia84074@gmail.com

Jennifer Adams 

jenadams0618@gmail.com

John Adams 

jqadams1123@gmail.com

Justin Woodard 

littlewood161@gmail.com

Rick Smiley 

rickster913@msn.com

Carmen M. Smiley 

carleyut@gmail.com

David D. Pilling 

drifter84529@yahoo.com



Kimberly Beard 

kimberlybeard22@gmail.com

Aubree Rydalch 

a.rydalch@yahoo.com

Jennifer F. Beard 

jenniferlayton@aol.com

Brittany Rydalch 

brittanyrydalch@yahoo.com

Shelby Rydalch 

shelbyrydalch@gmail.com

Zacharias Newby 

zknsvrwx@yahoo.com

Joseph Newby 

joseph@helmsmansociety.com

Randy Nielsen 

rtn52ntr@yahoo.com

Joanne Taylor 

goodbwithu@gmail.com

Marc W. Taylor 

physicteach@gmail.com

Jordan Spencer 

rapidgrowth23@gmail.com

Warren Dintelmann 

warrenred1devil@gmail.com

Carla Whitehouse 

carlacraig4@q.com



Jean-Paul Giudici 

jeanpaul_giudici@yahoo.com

Jaimie A. Harrington 

jaimie.harrington@gmail.com

Lori M. Newby 

lori@thewellnessmechanic.com

Leela Young 

moxiegirl81@hotmail.com

Adam Lindley 

adam_lindley@yahoo.com

Lisa Smith 

lisasmithutah@gmail.com

Perry Buckner 

plbuckner@comcast.net

James E. Rounds 

foptimusprime@gmail.com

Sharla Christie 

sharla.christie@gmail.com

Jeremy Retamar Arrieta 

jakdtak@gmail.com

Gary LaMantia 

mavrick1886@gmail.com

William Thompson 

UT.Will@gmail.com

Steven G. Maxfield 

me@SteveMaxfield.com



Respondents:

ERIC N. WEEKS

eweeks@le.utah.gov

TYLER R. GREEN

tylergreen@agutah.gov

STANFORD E. PURSER

spurser@agutah.gov


